

(ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.188 OF 2009
(For Prel. Hearing)

RANVEER YADAV Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kumar Rajesh Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh,Adv.
Mr. Shishir Pinaki,Adv.
Mr. K. Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. Gopal Jha,Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Poddar,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the appeal on 28th August, 2009.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master