

| ITEM NO.48

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 188 OF 2009

RANVEER YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
For Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Goud K., Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Written request circulated by the learned counsel for the
State for adjournment is rejected.

List the case on 22.02.2010.

We expect that hence forth learned counsel representing either
party will not file a letter for adjournment.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master