

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 188 OF 2009

RANVEER YADAV

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay)

Date: 19/03/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s)

Mr. P.S. Mishra, Sr.Adv.
Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sishir Pinaki, Adv.
Mr. Thathagat H. Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Kr. Jha, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh,A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Somanadri Gour, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Shrivastava, Adv.
For M/S. Parekh & Co., Advs.

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shangtanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Smarhar, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Order reserved.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master